

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4043

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 November 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Variable Rate Intravenous infusion (VRIII)

Q1. Do you use variable rate intravenous insulin infusion (VRIII) (formerly known as sliding scale) within your hospital yes/no

If yes continue questions if no end of request

Q2. Is the training you offer specific to VRIII or is it included in generic IV training

Q3. Is the VRIII training conducted by the diabetes team yes/no

Q4. If it is specific VRIII training conducted by the diabetes team is it mandatory for all staff who wish to use VRIII.

Q1. Yes

If yes continue questions if no end of request

Q2. Specific to VRIII

Q3. Yes

Q4. No